Stride Inc.

Full Financials 1D Node :

AIP Register
February 2022

Subs

Vendor Name
Anderson, Julian & Hull, LLP

Blue Cross of Idaho

B McChesney

Brittany Holloway

Children's Therapy Place, Inc

Kuna Counseling Center
Network Interpreting Service
QUADIENT/NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST
Speech Therapy Services LLC
T Bannister

‘TransAmerica Employee Benefits
United Parcel Service
Verizon-Wirele:
Wells Fargo Fiancil Leasing

taple

AHatrock
AMBITIONS OF IDAHO INC
AHartwell

AHartwell

AHartwell

AHartwell

AHartwell

Anderson, Jullan&HuII Lp
B McChesn

Conie Languzges International
C Bannister

C pearson

Children's Therapy & Learning Ctr

Enronment Control of Boise, Inc.
rell Lindley-Kessler, MOTRIL
el meey Kessler, MOTR/L
FREEDOM SHUTTLE SERVICES INC D/B/A FREEDOM TRANSPORT
Global Teletherapy,
Global Teletherapy,
H Caner
Human Dynarmics
International Minute Press
Young
Jones
Kuna Counsel
Liberty Therapy Solutions
M Grace

M Grace
NCS PEARSON, INC
NCS PEARSON, INC
Periwinkle Children's Therapy, LLC
Primary Therapy Source
QUADIENT/NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST
SMALLETT
s Bodle
S Knight
Solution Tree Inc.
Speech Therapy Services LLC
SUMMIT K12 HOLDINGS INC
Synergy Healthcare
Treasure Valley Coffee
United Parcel Service
United Parcel Service
V SHEPARD
Virtual Technologies Group.
Zayo Group, LLC
ASanders
AMaple
B McChesney
BBYINGTON
C Fabis
CKYRIAS
idrens Therzpy& Leaming Ctr.
Cierra Therapy LL
Fartell Lindley- Kmlev, MOTRIL.
Global Teletherapy,
JOSTENS
JUMP START
McGraw Hill Education
Grace
Pearl Health Clinic
Primary Therapy Source
Shred-it USA LLC
Speech Therapy Services LLC
State Insurance Fund
T Bannister
United Parcel Service
Virtual Technologies Group.
Virtual Technologies Group.
AsShilling
AHASKIN
ASSETWORKS RISK MANAGEMENT INC D/B/A GO SOLUTIONS
CKYRIAS
CKYRIAS
D Pitassi
D Pitassi
JUMP START
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC

Posting Date

/1812022
21112022
21112022
21112022
21112022
2/112022

/2512022
21112022
21112022
21112022
21112022

44503
21412022
21412022
21112022
21312022
21312022
2712022
2712022
21112022

Bill
6

Transaction Tvpe
Bill
Bill
Bill

Expense Report
2 Bill

Bill

Expense Report
Bill
Expense Report
Expense Report
Expense Report
Expense Report
Expense Report
Bill

opzo

Bill

Expense Report
> B

opm

Bill

@

opm

@

Bill

opzo

Expense Report

@

Bill

opzo

Bill

L]

96
Expense Report
6 B

44612

445

3/19/2021
3/19/2021
3/19/2021
3/19/2021
3/26/2021
4/21/2021

opzo

Bill

opm

Expense Report
3 Bill

_WE

Bill
Expeﬂse Report

opwm

opzoe

Expense Report
7

Bill
Bill
Bill
Expense Report
Bil
Bill
Bill
Bill
Expense Report
Expense Report
Bil
Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill

Period
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Jan 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Jan 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Mar 2021
Mar 2021
Mar 2021
Mar 2021
Mar 2021
Apr 2021

Document Number
2022050

220130003138

IDVABM_Jan22A

EXP-108-571

IDVACTP_Dec218
IDVAHD_1ul21A

27557231

IDVAKC_Sep218
IDVAINT_Dec21C

EXP-108-580
72231
IDVABM_Jan228
IDVABM_Jan22C
46130-011622
18456013122

EXP-108-574

IDVAFK_Dec21A

4068
IDVAGT_Jan22A
IDVAGT_Jan228
ISP REIMB
IDVAHD_Jun218
75296
ISP REIMB
EXP-108-577
IDVAKC_Jan22A
\DVALT Dec21A
/AMG_Nov21_Dec218
\DVAMGJ]C‘Z]C
17320893
17320707
IDVAPC_Jan22A
IDVAPTS_Nov21A
6195-012122
IDVASAB_Jan22A

IDVASH_Nov21C
2160:08034890
0000Y66451042
0000Y66451052

ISP REIMB

193139

2022020025964
EXP-108-581
IDVAAM_Jan22_Feb22A
IDVABM_Jan22D
020122-Mileage
EXP-108-582
IDVACK_Nov21_lan22A
IDVACT_Jan22A

IDVAPTS_Sep21_jan22A
8000868560
IDVAST_Jan22A
25899441

EXP-108-583
0000Y66451062

IDVAJS_JAN228.

ISID - INV-003-1587 - Block Fee (Mar 2021)
ISID - INV-003-1578 - Materials (Mar 2021)
ISID - INV-003-1580 - OLS (Mar 2021
1SID - INV-003-1579 - Cumpu!evs(MarZﬂZl)

IDVA - Inv 003-1644 - 7 Mindset

ISID - INV-003-1964 - Block Fee (Apv 2021)

)

“Thumb Drive for HOS
Insurance

Speech Therapy Online

SPED. face to face services at TVLC
Occupational Therapy Online
professional services

Diploma

Habilitative Intervention Online
Sign Language Interpretation Online
Mail services

Speech Therapy Online and Occupational Therapy

Internet reimbursement
employes insurance

mailing services

telephone service

Equipment Rental
Psychological Records Review

Travel
Travel and meals

Testing supplies and meal

Test supplies

Legal Services

Speech Therapy Online
Speech Therzpy Online

Phone Charges

services

Crisis communication
Engagement Prizes fur students
professional servi

Occupational Therapy Online
supplies

Phone Services

ISP Reimb

property services

Occupational Therapy
Occupational Therapy
Trnsriaton

ccupational Therapy Online
OD:up ational Therapy Online
ISP reimbursement

professional services

office supplies

ISP reimbursement

cwn reimbursement
Intervention Online
SpEE:h Trerpy Online

Occupational Therapy

ODDupalluna\ Therapy F2F
Meail se

In[ervennun Online

ative Interventi

Idanu Cnmprenens\ve Utevacy Couse

professional services

Speech Therapy Online and Occupational Therapy

3 Course Packa
Occupational Therzpy Online
Water Cooler Rent and Supplies
mai jces

mailing services

ISP Reimb

computer services

Monthly Charges

F2F event day

Psychological Records Review

Speech Therapy Online

mileage

PD Course reimbusement

Speech Therapy Online

professional services

Speech Therapy Online

Occupational Therapy

Occupational Therzpy Online
iploma

‘Speech Therapy Online

Subscription

Hablhlanve Intervention

Hablitative Intervention F2F

D::upallcna\ Therapy F2F

Shredding Service

Speech Therapy Online and Occupational Therapy

Payroll Report Premium
Internet reimbursement

Speech Therapy Online
Speech Therapy Online
Curriculum Materials
Shipping Reimbursement
Speech Therapy Online

1SID - 03/2021 K12 Block Fee
1SID * 03/2021 Materials
1SID - 03/2021 K12 OLS

1SID - 03/2021 Computers
IDVA - Inv 003-1644 - 7 Mindsets
1SID - 04/2021 K12 Block Fee

Status.
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full

Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full

Paid In Full

Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full

Paid In Full

Paid In Full
Paid In Full

Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full

Paid In Full
Paid In Full

Paid In Full
Paid In Full

Paid In Full

Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full

Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full

Amount
1,029.00
240,84
4,480.00
177265
360.00
955.83
327325
240,00
2.250.00
500,00
162.98
16,63
201396
72000
120536
20141

234446
27.269.99
50,

1,029.00

35.00
371000
145748

89.25
311.443.00
284.88

366.74
1029.00
11489750
192,192550
787.51
222.70
50.58
24.50

422334

371.279.00
556.00

228938
17756250

40.30
352,895.00
1,035.88
140.00

125,928.00
765.0

46351

8.60
851,100.00
2.240.00

274750
262.50
1.248.00
265.50
837.75
5.267.28

Bill Payment
Bill Payment #2776
Bill Payment #2777
Bill Payment #2778
Bill Payment #2779
Bill Payment #2780
Bill Payment #2781
Bill Payment #2782
Bill Payment #2783
Bill Payment #2784
Bill Payment #2785
Bill Payment #2786
Bill Payment #2787
Bill Payment #2788
Bill Payment #2789
Bill Payment #2790
Bill Payment #2791
Bill Payment #2793
Bill Payment #2830
Bill Payment #2792
Bill Payment #2831
Bill Payment #2831
Bill Payment #2831
Bill Payment #2831
Bill Payment #2831
Bill Payment #2794
Bill Payment #2795
Bill Payment #2795
Bill Payment #2797
Bill Payment #2798
Bill Payment #2796
Bill Payment #2832
Bill Payment #2799
Bill Payment #2800
Bill Payment #2801
Bill Payment #2802
Bill Payment #2803
Bill Payment #2804
Bill Payment #2806
Bill Payment #2806
Bill Payment #2805
Bill Payment #2807
Bill Payment #2807
Bill Payment #2808
Bill Payment #2809
Bill Payment #2810
Bill Payment #2811
Bill Payment #2833
Bill Payment #2812
Bill Payment #2813
Bill Payment #2814
Bill Payment #2814
Bill Payment #2815
Bill Payment #2815
Bill Payment #2816
Bill Payment #2817
Bill Payment #2818
Bill Payment #2819
Bill Payment #2821
Bill Payment #2834
Bill Payment #2822
Bill Payment #2823
Bill Payment #2820
Bill Payment #2824
Bill Payment #2825
Bill Payment #2826
Bill Payment #2826
Bill Payment #2827
Bill Payment #2828
Bill Payment #2829
Bill Payment #2854
Bill Payment #2835
Bill Payment #2837
Bill Payment #2836
Bill Payment #2855
Bill Payment #2838
Bill Payment #2839
Bill Payment #2840
Bill Payment #2841
Bill Payment #2842
Bill Payment #2843
Bill Payment #2844
Bill Payment #2845
Bill Payment #2846
Bill Payment #2847
Bill Payment #2848
Bill Payment #2849
Bill Payment #2850
Bill Payment #2851
Bill Payment #2856
Bill Payment #2852
Bill Payment #2853
Bill Payment #2853
Bill Payment #2868
Bill Payment #2857
Bill Payment #2858
Bill Payment #2859
Bill Payment #2859
Bill Payment #2869
Bill Payment #2869
Bill Payment #2860
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872

Check Number

Check Date

2/1612022
2/1612022
2/1612022
2/1612022
2/1612022
2/16/2022
212312022
212312022
212312022
212312022
212312022
212312022
212312022
212312022
212312022
212312022
212312022
212312022
212312022
212312022

Check Amount
275.00

22428400
2,240.00

25073

60.00

139428

2092

21099
1147.95
2206.19

1989 E

38.42

240.55

a176.44

2906

174

765
7,579.00
10,122.00
65,107.50
26,140.00
9,285.00
14,630.00

&
Boise
Boise
Boise
Mendlan

g2

Samen
Chicago
Kuna
Twiin Falls

Dal
Pocatello
Meridian

Carol Stream
dsor

Boise
Phoenix
Portland
Pocatello
Meridian

Eagle

Boise

Chicago
Columbus
Aberdeen

Boise

Boise

Boise

Meridian
Baltimore
Baltimore
Mountain Home

0
Salmon

Boise
Meridian
Meridian
Kuna

paoli

Boise

Boise
Chicago
Chicago
Coeur dAlene

Bloomington
Pocatello
Austin
‘Spokane
Boise
Carol Stream
Carol stream
Boise
Columbus
Dalles
Meridian
dsor

Eat

Twin Falls
Boise
Baltimore.
Chicago
Coeur d'Alene
Chicago
Boise
Ammon
Twin Falls
Chicago
Pocatello
Boise
Meridian
Carol Stream

Minneapolis
MeCall
MeCall
Meridian
Meridian
Coeur d'Alene

Mount Laurel



K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC
K12 MANAGEMENT INC

M Grace
Primary Therapy Source
REXBURG REHABILITATION
Speech Therapy Services LLC
Sundance Investments, L.LLP.
Tandy Thevapy‘ Lc

Wells.

ncial Leasing

412112021
4121/2021
412112021
4121/2021
412612021
5/10/2021
5/17/2021
5/17/2021
5/17/2021
5/19/2021
5/20/2021
5/21/2021
5/21/2021
5/21/2021
6/10/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/16/2021
6/18/2021
6/18/2021
6/2212021
6/2212021
6/2212021
6/2212021
6/2212021
6/28/2021
6/28/2021
712812021
812812021

1072112021

1072112021

10/21/2021

11/18/2021

1271412021
112412022
202212022
202112022
202212022

@

Bill

Expense Report

Expense Report
ill

2/112022 Bil

21112022
21112022
21112022
21112022
21112022
21112022

@

Bill

opzo

Apr 2021
Apr 2021
Apr 2021
Apr 2021
Apr 2021
May 2021
May 2021
May 2021
May 2021
May 2021
May 2021
May 2021
May 2021
May 2021
Jun 2021
Jun 2021
Jun 2021
Jun 2021
Jun 2021
Jun 2021
Jun 2021
Jun 2021
Jun 2021
Jun 2021
Jun 2021
Jun 2021
Jun 2021
ul 2021
Aug 2021
Oct 2021
Oct 2021
Oct 2021
Nov 2021
Dec 2021
Jan 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022
Feb 2022

151D - INV-003-1954 - Computers (Apr 2021)
151D - INV-003-1956 - Materials (Apr 2021)
IDVA - Inv 003-1958 - OLS (Apr 2021)

IDVA * INV-003-1807 (Misc Exp)

151D - INV-003-1955 - OLS (Apr 2021)

IDVA * 003-2003 - M&T (Apr 2021.)

IDVA - INV-003-2043 Computers (May 2021)
IDVA - INV-003-2091 - Materials (May 2021)
IDVA - Inv 003-2136 - OLS (May

IDVA- I 008773 - NWEAFV30.2)

151D - INV-003-2306 - Block Fee (May 2021)
ISID - INV-003-2293 - OLS (May 2021)

151D - INV-003-2294 - Materials (May 2021)
151D - INV-003-2292 - Computers (May 2021)
IDVA * INV-003-2340 - M&T (May 2021)
IDVA - Inv 003-2475 - OLS (Jun 2021)
IDVA - INV-003-2431 - Materials (Jun 2021)
IDVA - INV-003-2384 Computers (Jun 2021)
151D - INV-003-2535 - Block Fee (lun 2021)
IDVA * INV-003-2503 (Mlsc Exp)

ISID - INV-003-2625 -

VA INv.003.2671 - REM

151D - INV-003-2648 Computers (Jun 2021)
151D - INV-003-2650 - Materials (Jun 2021)
151D - INV-003-2649 - OLS (Jun 2021)
IDVA - Inv 003-2706 Testing Nirvava

ISID - Inv 003-2711 Testing Nirvava

IDVA * INV-003-2815 (Misc Exp)

IDVA * INV-003-3262 (Misc Exp)

ISID * INV-003-3896 (7
IDVA * INV-003-3893 (7 Mindsets)
IDVA * INV-003-4015 (M isc Exp)

IDVA * INV-003-4698 (Mlsc Exp)
IDVA * INV-003-5037 (Misc Exp)
IDVA * INV-003-5410 (Misc Exp)
EXP-108-586

EXP-108-587
IDVAMG_Nov21_Dec21D
IDVAPTS_Sep21B 2
IDVARR_Jan22A
IDVAST_Jan228

708-021522

IDVATT_Jan22A

5018395616

1SID - 042021 Computers
I1SID * 04/2021 Materials
IDVA - 0412021 K12 OLS
IDVA - 0412021 Miscellaneous Expenses
1SID - 042021 K12 OLS
IDVA * 0412021 M&T
IDVA - 0512021 Computers
IDVA - 05/2021 Materials
K120LS

1SID - 05/2021 K12 Block Fee
1SID - 05/2021 K12 OLS

I1SID * 05/2021 Materials

1SID - 05/2021 1 Computers

IDVA * 051201

IDVA- 06051 K12 OLS

IDVA - 06/2021 Materials

IDVA - 0612021 Computers

1SID - 06/2021 K12 Block Fee

IDVA - 0612021 MlsceHaneuus Expenses
1SID - INV-003-2625 -

IDVA - INV-003-2621 - WSM

1SID - 06/2021 Computers

1SID * 06/2021 Materials

I1SID - 06/2021 K12 OLS

IDVA - Inv 003-2706 Testing Nirvava
1SID - Inv 003-2711 Testing Nirvava
IDVA - 062021 Miscellaneous Expenses
IDVA - 07/2021 Miscellaneous Expenses
1SID * INV-003-3396 (7 Mindsets)
IDVA * INV-003-3893 (7 Mindsets)
scellaneous Expenses
scellaneous Expenses
IDVA - 11/2021 Miscellaneous Expenses
IDVA - 12/2021 Miscellaneous Expenses
IDVA - 01/2022 Miscellaneous Expenses
Curriculum Expense and Birthday Cards
Printer ink

Habilitative Intervention
Occupational Therapy F2F
professional services
Speech Therapy Online and Occupational Therapy
Maintenance/Rent
‘Special Ed Service

Equipment Rental

Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full

Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2872
Bill Payment #2870
Bill Payment #2871
Bill Payment #2861
Bill Payment #2862
Bill Payment #2863
Bill Payment #2864
Bill Payment #2865
Bill Payment #2866
Bill Payment #2867

212312022

202312022

382850
3,984.50
311,07050
837.07
53,354.00
501,412.00
129422550
86,551.00
280,885.00
51,360.00
13,563.00
4563350
903.50
22.430.00
464,077.00
197,32050
58,581.50
69,507.50
6,105.00
248.42
88.00
1,640.00
10,635.00
206.50
9,955.50
18,940.00
2,392.00
379.66
033,75
1,240.00
10,790.00
1271
54.05
12.78
391879

388.99

127.97

23,
3860.09 Boise

975 Re
15125

27260.99

38912
412382

Mount Laurel

Carol Stream



